
START-OF-LOG: 2.0
CONTEST: CONCURSO ARAM - VHF-UHF 2015
CALLSIGN: CT4RK
CATEGORY: FIXA
CLAIMED-SCORE: 18410  *********
ARRL-SECTION: DX
ADDRESS: 
ADDRESS: 7520-206   SINES
ADDRESS: PORTUGAL
OPERATORS:

Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1300 CT4RK         59  001  IM57NX CT1HBC        59  001  IN51PE - other IN51
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1310 CT4RK         59  002  IM57NX CT1KNL/P      59  001  IN50NE - other IN50
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1316 CT4RK         59  003  IM57NX CT2GPZ/P      59  001  IM69HH - other IM69
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1328 CT4RK         59  004  IM57NX CT7ABA        59  001  IN60FC - other IN60
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1352 CT4RK         59  006  IM57NX CT1EUW        59  003  IM58JQ - other IM58
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1359 CT4RK         59  007  IM57NX CT1ADT        59  001  IM57NW - other IM57
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1413 CT4RK         59  008  IM57NX CT1HIX        59  003  IN52RA - other IN52
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1616 CT4RK         59  019  IM57NX CT2GYM        59  002  IM59XF - other IM59
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1714 CT4RK         59  020  IM57NX DL2GPS        59  001  JN48CD - other JN48
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1726 CT4RK         59  021  IM57NX DL8MAI        59  001  JN57FV - other JN57
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1735 CT4RK         59  022  IM57NX HB8HBU        59  001  JN37XG - other JN37
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1738 CT4RK         59  023  IM57NX DL2MIJ        59  001  JN58DI - other JN58
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1740 CT4RK         59  024  IM57NX DF5HC         59  001  JN49DF - other JN49
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1745 CT4RK         59  025  IM57NX PA3BIY        59  001  JO22EB - other JO22
Mult:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1814 CT4RK         59  026  IM57NX EA8DBM        59  001  IL18OH - other IL18
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1300 CT4RK         59  001  IM57NX CT1HBC        59  001  IN51PE Pt = 357 - 357 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1310 CT4RK         59  002  IM57NX CT1KNL/P      59  001  IN50NE Pt = 245 - 245 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1316 CT4RK         59  003  IM57NX CT2GPZ/P      59  001  IM69HH Pt = 197 - 197 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1328 CT4RK         59  004  IM57NX CT7ABA        59  001  IN60FC Pt = 263 - 263 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1348 CT4RK         59  005  IM57NX CT7ABG/P      59  005  IN51OS Pt = 421 - 421 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1352 CT4RK         59  006  IM57NX CT1EUW        59  003  IM58JQ Pt = 84 - 84 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1359 CT4RK         59  007  IM57NX CT1ADT        59  001  IM57NW Pt = 5 - 5 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1413 CT4RK         59  008  IM57NX CT1HIX        59  003  IN52RA Pt = 450 - 450 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1415 CT4RK         59  009  IM57NX CT2HKN        59  006  IN51OM Pt = 393 - 393 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1416 CT4RK         59  010  IM57NX CT2HFZ        59  002  IN51QN Pt = 398 - 398 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1418 CT4RK         59  011  IM57NX CT2IXP/P      59  003  IN51RE Pt = 357 - 357 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1421 CT4RK         59  012  IM57NX CT2IXW/P      59  003  IN51RE Pt = 357 - 357 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1427 CT4RK         59  013  IM57NX CT1EMX        59  001  IM58JS Pt = 93 - 93 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1440 CT4RK         59  014  IM57NX CT2IJT        59  005  IN51PP Pt = 407 - 407 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1448 CT4RK         59  015  IM57NX CT1DMC        59  005  IN51PP Pt = 407 - 407 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1531 CT4RK         59  016  IM57NX CT1EXR/P      59  001  IM57QH Pt = 77 - 77 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1548 CT4RK         59  017  IM57NX CT5JZZ        59  004  IM58KO Pt = 73 - 73 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1558 CT4RK         59  018  IM57NX CT1END        59  003  IM58HQ Pt = 90 - 90 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1616 CT4RK         59  019  IM57NX CT2GYM        59  002  IM59XF Pt = 157 - 157 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1714 CT4RK         59  020  IM57NX DL2GPS        59  001  JN48CD Pt = 1785 - 1785 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1726 CT4RK         59  021  IM57NX DL8MAI        59  001  JN57FV Pt = 1916 - 1916 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1735 CT4RK         59  022  IM57NX HB8HBU        59  001  JN37XG Pt = 1718 - 1718 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1738 CT4RK         59  023  IM57NX DL2MIJ        59  001  JN58DI Pt = 1930 - 1930 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1740 CT4RK         59  024  IM57NX DF5HC         59  001  JN49DF Pt = 1858 - 1858 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1745 CT4RK         59  025  IM57NX PA3BIY        59  001  JO22EB Pt = 1875 - 1875 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1814 CT4RK         59  026  IM57NX EA8DBM        59  001  IL18OH Pt = 1301 - 1301 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1845 CT4RK         59  027  IM57NX CT5IPX/P      59  003  IM58KR Pt = 86 - 86 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1846 CT4RK         59  028  IM57NX CT5KAO/P      59  002  IM58OJ Pt = 47 - 47 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 1902 CT4RK         59  029  IM57NX CT1ELF        59  007  IN51RD Pt = 353 - 353 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 2100 CT4RK         59  030  IM57NX CT1AL         59  001  IN60AQ Pt = 311 - 311 kM
QPts:   144 PH 2015-07-18 2232 CT4RK         59  031  IM57NX CT1AFR        59  009  IN51OQ Pt = 412 - 412 kM

 Band    QSOs    Pts.     Mults
 ------------------------------
 144      31      18423    15 
 ------------------------------
 Totals   21      7660     8 

 QSO points based on grid-to-grid distance: 1 point for each 1 kM.
 Actual Score: 61280  *********


